Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department

NO/PW/TLD/Tender/2023:-To

3926-35

Dated:- 69/08/28

Executive Engineer IT Cell), Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Subject:-

Publishing of Tender Notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on Department website as per Notification No. Principal Secretary (PW), to the Govt. of HP letter No. PBW (B) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- NIT.

Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HPPWD, Thalout.

Copy is forwarded to Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle,

HPPWD Mandi for information please.

Copy to All the Assistant Engineers working under this

Division.

Copy to AB/DB in this office. Copy to Notice board.

> Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HPPWD, Thalout.

# HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT "NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed item rate tender on form No. 6&8 for the following works detailed in the table below hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HPPWD, Thalout on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors of appropriate Class registered in HPPWD as per revised enlistment rule so as to reach in his office on 18.08.2023 at 11.00 A.M. The tenders shall be opened on the same date at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who wish 16.08.2023 and that tender documents can be had from his office on cash payment noted against each (Non-Refundable) on 17.08.2023 up to 5.00 P.M on any working day. Notice Inviting Tender and other specification and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractor in the office of

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Cost of form	Time Period for completion	Form No.	Eligibility of Contract ors
1	A/R & M/O four laining of end Pandoh bypass to Takoli Kullu Section of NH-21 under Panarsa Sub Division Km 222/700 to 232/500 (SH: - Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/clearance of berms and debris in various RDs between Km 226/500 to 229/00) Deposit.	4,98,000	10,000	Rs. 350/-	Two months	6&8	Class D enlisted in HPPWD
2	BSP/2023/164, Construction of Panarsa Sojha Rahdi road to link road Nichla Surth km 0/0 to 0/370 (SH:- Providing and laying premix carpet 20 mm seal coat in km 0/00 to 0/370) Deposit	3,65,783	8,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
3	R/R Damages on Hatoun Bhawas Bons Muthal road km. 0/0 to 7/500 (SH:- Removal of slips, muck debris in various RDs. in km. 0/0 to 7/500) Telecom deposit	4,98,576	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month		-do-
4	RRD on Thalout to Kalhani road up to Dhunju km. 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:-Removal of slips/muck debris & hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/debris in various RDs. between km. 0/0 to 6/0)	4,98,673	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
5	RRD on Basan to Somgad road km. 0/0 to 19/0 (SH:-Removal of slips/muck debris & hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/debris in various RDs. between km. 0/0 to 8/0)	4,99,611	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
6	RRD on Thatta to Samalwas road Km 0/00 to 12/00 (SH: - Removal of slips in various RDs)	4,97,898	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6 & 8	-do-
7.	RRD on Baunchari Kandha road Km 0/00 to 5/00 and Sudharani Thatta road Km 0/00 to 5/500 (SH: - Removal of slips in various RDs)	4,99,149	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
8	RRD on Tikki Shetadhar Km 0/00 to 3/00 and Thatta Rangcha Km 0/00 to 2/300 (SH: - Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/clearance of berms, debris and construction of unlined drain in various RDs and hiring of tipper)	4,98,000	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
9	RRD on various roads in Panarsa Section under Panarsa Sub- Division (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs) (Job No-1)	4,99,775	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
10	RRD on various roads in Nagwain Section under Panarsa Sub- Division (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs) (Job No-1)	4,99,775	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
11	RRD on Kalhani Pandoh road Km 36/00 to 62/00 (SH: - Removal of slips on various RDs)	4,98,524	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-

12	RRD on various road under Panarsa Sub Division (SH: - removal of slips and hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/debris in various road under Nagwain Section)	4,98,495	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
13	RRD on Nagwain to Ballu road km. 0/0 to 12/500 (SH:- C/O crate R/wall at RD. 3/660 to 3/675 & 5/580 to 5/595)	2,95,131	6,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
14	RRD on Sudharani to Thatta road km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH- C/O R/wall at RD 3/385 to 3/401).	4,99,984	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
15	RRD on Aut Takoli Parashar road Km 0/00 to 27/00 (SH: - C/o R/wall at RD 18/840 to 18/857)	4,49,441	9,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
16	RRD on Thalout to Kalhani road up to Dhunju km. 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:-Removal of slips/muck debris & hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/debris in various RDs. between km. 6/0 to 11/0)	4,99,775	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
17	RRD on Bounchari to Kandha road km. 0/0 to 12/0 (SH:-Removal of slips/muck debris & hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/debris in various RDs between km. 0/0 to 12/0).	4,97,898	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6 & 8	-do-
18	RRD on Lambathach Shilibagi Kalhani Kashoud Pandli Bakhali Pandoh road km. 36/0 to 62/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall in wire crate at RD. 42/936.80 to 42/953.60).	3,63,217	7,300	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
19	C/o Thach Bung Dhandeligad road Km 0/00 to 7/00 (SH: - C/o RCC hume pipe culvert at RD 1/200)	3,03,784	6,100	Rs. 350/-	One month	6& 8	-do-
20	RRD on Sansoi to Kashna road Km 0/00 to 6/250 (SH: - C/o crated R/wall at Rd 3/650 to 3/670)	4,99,579	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
21	RRD on Sansoi to Kashna road Km 0/00 to 6/250 (SH: - C/o crated R/wall at Rd 3/670 to 3/687.50)	4,99,774	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
22	RRD on Sansoi to Kashna road Km 0/00 to 6/250 (SH: - C/o crated R/wall at Rd 3/310 to 3/325 & 3/550 to 3/560)	4,11,805	8,500	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
23	RRD on Sansol to Kashna road Km 0/00 to 6/250 (SH: - C/o crated R/wall at Rd 1/592 to 1/610)	4,26,152	8,500	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
24	RRD on Aut Takoli Parashar road Km 0/00 to 27/00 (SH: - C/o crated R/wall at RD 18/415 to 18/425 & 18/485 to 18/497)	3,33,464	7,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6 &8	-do-
25	RRD on Aut Takoli Parashar road Km 0/00 to 27/00 (SH: - C/o crated R/wall at RD 6/450 to 6/465)	2,25,725	5,000	Rs. 350/-	One month	6&8	-do-
26	RRD on Chhakidhar to Dobha via Malai road km. 0/0 to 5/0 (SH: - Removal of slips in various RDs. Between km. 0/0 to 5/0)	4,98,211	10,000	Rs. 350/-	One month		-do-

## TERMS & CONDITIONS: -

The Tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.

The Contractor whose rates are abnormally low may be asked to furnish the full justification of his rate failing which he will be debarred to complete in tendering for four months.

The Contractor must be ensured that he is not having more than two works in hand and their detail must 2.

be prescribed in the proforma & attached with the application and only upto completion of work satisfactory including adherence to quality parameters further work will be awarded to him & two jobs shall be considered in one application subject to above.

The rates beyond the limit over +5% will be rejected besides this the Additional Performance security will have to borne @ 20 % & 30 % for unbalanced bid in case the rates is lower than 10 % but upto 20 % & lower than 20 % upto 30 % respectively. The tender will be accepted beyond the limit of -30 % also.

> Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HP.PWD Thalout Dated: -08-02-2023

NO/PW/TLD/Tender/2023:-

3900-15

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla.

The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP.
 The Sub Divisional Officer Balichowki, Distt. Mandi HP.

4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ) HPPWD Mandi.

5. The Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD Mandi HP.

6. The Distt. Panchayat Officer Mandi HP.

7.All AEs under this Division.

8. The President of Contractor's Association.

9. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies.

Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HP.PWD Thalou

# Certificate

Certified that the tender called vide this office letter NO. PW/TLD/Tender/2023-3900-15 dated 08.08.2023 is emergent nature and in Public interest.

Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HPPWD, Thalout.

					Name under slips/o	
	Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figure	Rate quoted by contractor +/-	Total in figures	Name of work:- A/R & M/O Four laining of End Pandoh bypass to Takoli Kullu Section of Nunder Panarsa Sub Division km. 22/700 to 32/500 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of SIps/clearance of berms and debris in various RDs. Between km.226/500 to 229/0) Deposit S.No.  1 Hiring of earth cutting/excavating Machine to be deployed for cutting excavation/filling/ removal on cost of fuel oil Lubricants and wages of operating staff any repair during operation will be carried out by the owner on his risk and cost of the shifting of machinery from one place to other at required location actual working hours will be accounted for the payment. Excavation in all kind of soil and loading in truck during the process of removal of debris /snow if required at site complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in Charge.	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
					oction of val of 0) Depo	~
			Percent		eposit Figure 5 1200.00	
	-				NH-21 Estimated Cost:- 498000.00 Earnest Money:- 10000.00 Time:- Two Mont Rate in Unit Figure Words 1200.00 Rs.One thousand two hundred only	
Executive Engine Thalout Division (					st:- 498000.00 Two Months Unit Ar Per Hour 498	
Executive Engineer, Thalout Division (B&R)				498000.00	00 onths Amount 498000.00	



Name of seal coat	Name of work:- C/O road Panarsa Sojha Rahadi road Nichla Su seal coat in Km 0/00 to 0/370) $\frac{\partial SP}{\partial SP}/23/164$ Sr. Description of item  No  1 Providing laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate of macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness.	SCHEDULE OF QUANTI	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  12.02  SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  Quantity  A pecific sizes to water bound  12.02	8 3	re 25	Estimated Cost:-3,65,7 Earnest Money:- 8000 Time:- One Month Rate Rate In word Rs.Two thousand eight
	Providing laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 KN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/ binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 By Manual Means including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	c sizes to water bound packing, rolling with smooth g and brooming, stone ate, watering and compacting 405 By Manual Means entals and as per the	h smooth ne npacting	d 12.02 h smooth le mpacting	h smooth le npacting ns	h smooth  le npacting ns
2 Provid of 0.2 bitum per th	Providing & applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-I) using bitumen distibutor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 Kg. (Zero point Two Five to Zero point Three Zero) on the prepared dry and hungry bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per technicial specification clause 503 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	nen distibutor at the rate prepared dry and hungry fication clause 503 and as	nen distibutor at the rate prepared dry and hungry fication clause 503 and as		1068.38	1068.38 23.10
3 Provio	Providing laying and rolling of open graded premix carpet 20 mm(twenty milimetre) thickness composed of 13.2 mm to 5.6 mm aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen to required line and grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with three wheel 80-100 KN static roller capacity, finished a required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of Type B as per Technical Specification clause 508 by manual means bitumen S-90/VG-10 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	nilimetre) thickness bitumen to required d base, including tic roller capacity, s per Technical arriage of material with ineer-in Charge.	nilimetre) thickness bitumen to required d base, including tic roller capacity, s per Technical arriage of material with ineer-in Charge.	ness lired g ty, 'ial with	ness 1068.38 tired g ty, ial with	ness 1068.38 212.65 tired g ty, ial with
4 Provio grade B (S-9 per th	Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels grade and cross fall using Type B as per Technical specification.clause 510.By manual means Type B (S-90/VG-10) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	o the specified levels y manual means Type ther incidentals and as	o the specified levels 1068.38 y manual means Type ther incidentals and as	***	1068.38	1068.38 74.70
	Rate o	Total in figures  Rate quoted by contractor +/-		Total in figures		
Quote	Quoted rate in gigure Quoted rate in words					
1. 11/						
:6						Executive Engineer,



	C	ſ,	)
Ì	Ċ	1	)
į	-	ŕ	
i	-		
1	H		1
ı	5		,
1	C		
1	ľ		
1	ı	ľ	ı
ì	-	٠	١
1	•	•	•
ı		ŗ	1
1	c	1	١
1	2	_	
1	C		
1	3	>	þ
1	2	7	•
			i
,	-		
1	-	i	١
	te	<	

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	VANTITY				
Name	Name of work:- R/R Damages on Hatoun Bhawas Bons Muthal road km. 0/0 to 7/500	)/0 to 7/50	0 (SH:-	Estimated Cost:- 498576.00	8576.00	
Remo	Removal of slips, muck debris in various RDs. in km. 0/0 to 7/500) Telecom deposit	m deposi	7	Earnest Money:- 10000.00	00.00	
				Time:- One Month		
S.No.	Description of item	Qty.		Rate in	Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
_	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring	3985.42	125.10	Rs. One hundred	Per cubic	498576.00
	blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops			twenty five and	metre	
	and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lifts as per technical	Š		paise ten only		
	specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material and					
	other incidentials in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the					
98	A DATE OF CONTROL OF C					
	Total in figures					498576.00
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-		Percent		1	
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					
					B	

Executive Engineer,
Thalout Division (B&R),
HP PWD Thalout



1 Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.  Hiring of Tipper for carrigae of debris/ muck / unservicable material from the various reaches of the road including all leads, lifts and unloading of material at suitable places as per enitre satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge (9.00 am to 5.00 pm )  Terms and conditions:-  1. The daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.  2. During working hours any type of accident the owner is responsible.  3. Driver will be provided by the owner.  Total in figures  Quoted rate in figure  Quoted rate in words	al of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by cal means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cal means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cluding carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and das per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.  of Tipper for carrigae of debris/ muck / unservicable material from the reaches of the road including all leads, lifts and unloading of material pm)  and conditions: daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verification.
Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.  Hiring of Tipper for carrigae of debris/ muck / unservicable material from the various reaches of the road including all leads, lifts and unloading of material at suitable places as per enitre satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge (9.00 am to 5.00 pm )  Terms and conditions:-  1. The daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.  2. During working hours any type of accident the owner is responsible.  3. Driver will be provided by the owner.  Total in figures  Rate quoted by contractor +/- Quoted rate in figure	al of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by cal means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of all with in any leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and cluding carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and disposal of the specification of the Engineer-in Charge.  Tipper for carrigae of debris/ muck / unservicable material from the specific from the conditions:  The part of the road including all leads, lifts and unloading of material pm and conditions:  daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verification of the charge of the road including all site which should be daily verification.
res d n ial nd	al of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by cal means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of all with in any leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and cluding carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.  Tipper for carrigae of debris/ muck / unservicable material from the reaches of the road including all leads, lifts and unloading of material pm)  and conditions: daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verification of Charge.
T 0	I with in any leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 a cluding carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and daily leads and daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verification.
	cluding carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verification.
able material from the unloading of material rin-Charge (9.00 am nould be daily verified is responsible.  Total in figures uoted by contractor +/-	of Tipper for carrigae of debris/ muck / unservicable material from the reaches of the road including all leads, lifts and unloading of material places as per enitre satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge (9.00 at pm.)  and conditions:- daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verifications.
17- 88 - <u>au</u> (	of Tipper for carrigae of debris/ muck / unservicable material normals reaches of the road including all leads, lifts and unloading of material blaces as per enitre satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge (9.00 a pm )  and conditions:- daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verifications:-
to 5.00 pm.)  Terms and conditions:-  1. The daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.  2. During working hours any type of accident the owner is responsible.  3. Driver will be provided by the owner.  Total in figures  Quoted rate in figure  Quoted rate in words	and conditions:- and logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verifications in Charge
1. The daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verified by the Engineer-in-Charge. 2. During working hours any type of accident the owner is responsible. 3. Driver will be provided by the owner.  Total in figures  Quoted rate in figure  Quoted rate in words	daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verifi
2. During working hours any type of accident the owner is responsible. 3. Driver will be provided by the owner.  Total in figures  Quoted rate in figure  Quoted rate in words	
	ng working hours any type of accident the owner is responsible.
	Rate quoted by contracto
Quoted rate in words	d rate in figure
	d rate in words

Name of work:- RRD on debris & hiring of Tippe	Name of work:- RRD on Basan to Somgad road km. 0/0 to 19/0 (SH:-Removal of slips/muck debris & hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/debris in various RDs. between km. 0/0 to 8/0)  S.No.  Description of item	moval o	moval of slips/mu tween km. 0/0 to			Esti Earr Time Rate
S.No.	Description of item		_		ń	
Domosiol of land o	Pomovol of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by	3610.00	125.10	Rs. One	ne	ne Per
mechnical means	mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut	Series State of the	7	hundred twenty	twenty	
material with in an	material with in any leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and			five and paise	paise	paise metre
1611 including car	1611 including carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and life and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.			ten only	nly	ıly
Hiring of Tipper fo various reaches of at suitable places	Hiring of Tipper for carrigae of debris/ muck / unservicable material from the various reaches of the road including all leads, lifts and unloading of material at suitable places as per enitre satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge (9.00 am	15.00	3200.00	Rupees Three thousand two hundred only	Three d two only	Three Per day d two only
to 5.00 pm)						
Terms and conditions:-  1. The daily logbook will l	Terms and conditions:-  1. The daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verified					
by the Engineer-in-Charge	-Charge.					
2. During working	<ol><li>During working hours any type of accident the owner is responsible.</li></ol>				,	
3. Driver will be pr	Driver will be provided by the owner.					
	I ord III lightes		Doroont			
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-		Percent			
Quoted rate in figure	Ire					
Quoted rate in words	rds					

Executive Engineer,
Thalout Division (B&R),
IPP PWD Thalout

					_	S.No.		Name slips i		
	Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figure	Rate quoted by contractor +/-	Total in figures	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Description of Roll	Description of item	Name of work:- R/R Damages on Thatta Samalwas road km. 0/0 to 12/00 (Sn Nellioval of slips in various RDs. )	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
					3980.00		Qty.	on Nei	ANIIIY	
			Percent		125.10	Figure		loval of	noval of	
					Rs. One hundred twenty five and paise ten only		Rate in	Earnest Money:- 10000.00 Time:- One Month	Estimated Cost:- 497898.00	
Executive Engineer					metre		Unit	0000.00	97898.00	
Executive Engineer,				497898.00	49/898.00	000000	Amount			

						<u>~</u>		S.No.		road K	Name		
	Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figure	Rate quoted by contractor +/-	Total in figures	Engineer-in Charge.	e in hilly area in ordinary rock for requiring all means including cutting and trimming of slops naterial with in any leads and lifts as per technical and 1611 including carriage of material and all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the		Description of item	D. C. Lings of Hom	road Km 0/00 to 5/500 (SH:- Removal of slips in various Kus. )	Name of work:- R/R Damages on Baunchari Kandna road Kill. 0/0 to 5/00	8 000 to 700 to	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
							3990.00		Qtv			Sudhara	ANTITY
			Percent	Postoni			125.10	Figure				ni Thatta	
						twenty five and paise ten only	Rs. One hundred	Words	Rate in	Time:- One Month	Earnest Money:- 10000.00	Estimated Cost:- 499149.00	
Executive Engineer Thalout Division (B)						metre	Per cubic		Unit		000.00	99149.00	
Executive Engineer, Thalout Division (B&R)					499149.00		499149.00		Amount				



		_				_		- 1	
N	<u>→</u> 9	)	S.N	RDs	H	Nam			
2 Hiring of Tipper for carrigae of debris/ muck / unservicable material from the various	Hiring of earth cutting/excavating Machine to be deployed for cutting excavation/filling/ removal on cost of fuel oil Lubricants and wages of operating staff any repair during operation will be carried out by the owner on his risk and cost of the shifting of machinery from one place to other at required location actual working hours will be accounted for the payment. Excavation in all kind of soil and loading in truck during the process of removal of debris /snow if required at site complete in all respect as per direction of		Description	RDs and hiring of tipper)	Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/clearance of perilis, debits and constitution of	Name of work:- R/R Damages on HKKI Sheladhar Nill work to good a first and construction of unlined drain in various	Title Charles Km 0/00 to 3/00 & Thatta Rangcha Km 0/0	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	(ii
30.00	335	200				rain in va	0 to 2/300		
3200.00	thousan hundred	2000	Figure	70					
Rupees	d two d only		Words	Rate in	Time:-	Earnest Money:- 10000.00	Estimated Cost:- 498000.00		
Per day	Hour	Dor		Unit	One I	y:- 10000	st:- 49800		
90000.00		402000 00		Amount	One Month	0.00	0.00		

reaches of the road including all leads, lifts and unloading of material at suitable places as per enitre satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge (9.00 am to 5.00 pm)

Engineer-in-Charge.

Terms and conditions:-

Driver will be provided by the owner.

Total in figures

Percent

498000.00

2

thousand two hundred only

Rate quoted by contractor +/-

Quoted rate in figure
Quoted rate in words

During working hours any type of accident the owner is responsible.

1. The daily logbook will be maintained at site which should be daily verified by the

Executive 'Engineer,
Thalout Division (B&R),
HP PWD Thalout



- Financia D/D Damages on various road in F	anarsa Section under Panarsa	Sub	Estimated Cost:- 499775.00	
-4 DID Damanee on various road in F	anarsa Section under Panarsa	Sub	E	
Name of work:- R/R Damages on various load in a march of the No.1)	Inh No 4)	2		Earnest Money:- 10000.00
Division (SH:- Removal of slips in Various RDs. ) (300 No 1)	JOB NO 1)			Time:- Two Months
	Otv			Rate in
S.No.	19	Figure	0	
			3	Rs
1 Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the	and trimming of slops and lifts as per technical age of material and er the direction of the		125.10	
Eliginod in Charge	Total in figures			
Ra	Rate quoted by contractor +/-	Per	cent	
Ounted rate in figure				Percent
Ounted rate in words				ent

Name of work:- R/R D	Name of work:- R/R Damages on various road in Nagwain Section under Panarsa Su	Panarsa S	dus	Estimated Cost:- 499775.00 Farnest Money:- 10000.00	9775.00	
Name of Work:- N/N	all of eline in various RDs. ) (Job No 1)			Earnest Money:- 10000.00	000.00	
Division (SH:- Remov	Division (SH:- Removal of Slips III vallous Nos. ) (300 10 1)			Time:- Two Months	•	
2	Description of item	Otv		Rate in	Unit	Amount
S.No.	Description of Items		Figure	Words		
A Domouol of long	Pomovol of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring	3995.00	125.10	Rs. One hundred	Per cubic	499775.00
blasting by mec	blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lifts as per technical			twenty five and paise ten only	metre	
specification 30 other incidential	specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the			3		
Engineer-in Charge.	irge.					
	Total in figures					499//5.00
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-		Percent			
Quoted rate in figure	ure					
Quoted rate in words	ords					



							i i		O.NO.		slips	Name		
Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figure	Rate quoted by contractor +/-	Total in figures	Engineer-in Charge.	specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the	and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lifts as per technical	blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops	Bomoval of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring	DCGG Province Control	Description of item	slips in various KDS. )	or Work:- R/K Dallidges of Nation I amount out the control of the	of Line B/B Democras on Kalhani Pandoh road Km 36/00 to 62/00 (SH:- Removal of	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
								3985.00	-9	Qty.			(SH:- Rei	JANIIIY
		Percent						125.10	Figure				noval of	
					1	paise ten only	twenty five and	Rs. One hundred	Words	Rate in	Time:- One Month	Earnest Money:- 10000.00	Estimated Cost:- 498524.00	
							metre	Per cubic		Unit		000.00	98524.00	
			498524.00					498524.00		Amount				

Executive Engineer,
Thalout Division (B&R),
HP PWD Thalout



# Name of work:- R/R Damages on various road under Panarsa Sub Division (SH:- Removal of slips & hiring of Estimated Cost:- 498495.00 Tipper for carriage of muck/debris in various roads under Nagwain section) SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Description of item		Description of item Rate in	7.
2450.00	Figure 125.10	Rate in Figure Words 125.10 Rs. One hundred twenty five and paise ten only	Rate in Un Figure Words 125.10 Rs. One hundred twenty five and paise ten only
		Rupees	Time:-  Rate in  Words  Rs. One hundred cul twenty five and paise ten only  Rupees  Rupees  Per Three

Executive Engineer, Thalout Division (B&R), HP PWD Thalou

[J

		T			ω	N		40	S.Z		Name 3/660		
Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in figure	Rate Quoted by contractor +/-		in-Charge.	wire).  Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift and with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer	Providing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wife Clares with Providing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wife Clares with 100 mm x 100 millimeter) dia G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (onehundred into one hundred millimeter) mesh (woven) diagonally) mm (onehundred into one hundred millimeter) mesh joints laid with stones including 10 % (Ten persent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg (Twenty five kilograme)each as per boulders weighting not less then 25 kg (Twenty five kilograme)each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 with in all lead and lift as drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 with in all lead and lift as drawing satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (Rate with out	Charge:	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechnicial means i/c cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift up to 1.5 metre and a lead upto 20 metre as per technical specification clause 1603.1, and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-		Description of item	Name of Work:- K/K Dainages on 15595)	SID Democras on Nagwain to Balu road km. 0/0 to 12/500 (SH:- C/O	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
			0,		30.240		140.630	42.300	200	Quantity			1
			Percent		1263.40		1784.80	140.20	ambii ui	i financia		R/wall at RD.	
					two hundred sixty three and paise Forty only	seven hundred eighty four and paise eighty only	T		dred	Rate	Time :- One Month	Estimated Cost 6000.00	Total Cost: 295
Executiv Thalout I					Metre	70	Per	Cubic Metre	Per	Ollic	-	00.00	131 00
Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HP,PWD,Thalout				295131.00		38205.00	250996.00		5930.00		Amount		

		4 10	<u> </u>	)	٥ .	NO.	2	RN
	wall, return wall with 100mm dia (one hundred millimetre diametre) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge	specification clause 1204.3.8 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.  Providing ween hole in brick respond these services are serviced by the service of the services are serviced by the service are serviced by the services are serviced by the services are serviced by the serviced by the services are serviced by the services are serviced by the s	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 plain cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement four Sand: eight graded stone aggregate forty millimetre nominal size) including form work and curing complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 plain cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement six sand :twelve graded stone aggregate forty millimetre nominal size) including form work and curing complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	including setting out construction of shorting and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto in all lead dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material in all kind of soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.		140 C O CO C TO	Name of work:- RRD on Sudhrani to Thatta road Km. 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 3/385 to 3/401
	34	18.48	84.64	6.08	56.64	Otys.		
	391.20	1263,40	4891.60	4400.6	398.20	In figure		
	Rupees Three hundred ninety one and paise twenty only	Rupees One thousand two hundred sixty three and paise forty only	Rupees Four thousand eight hundred ninety one and paise sixty only	4400.60 Rs. Four thousand four hundred and paise sixty only		Rate In word	Estimated Cost:- Rs. Earnest Money:- Rs. Time:- One Month	
Executive Thelout D HerpwD,T	Each	Per Cubic Metre	Per Cubic Metre	Per Cubic Metre	Per Cubic Metre	Unit	10000.00	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
xecutive Engineer, nalout Division TPWD, Thalout		23348.00	414025.00	26756.00	22554.00	Amount	00	

ame of v	Name of work:-RRD on Aut Takoli Parashar road km. 0/0 to 27/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 18/840 to 18/857	to 18/857)		Earnest Money :- 9000.00 Time :-One Month
S	Description of item	Quantity		Time :-One Month
No			In figure	In word
	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawling and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with all kind of soil upto any depth including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	63.41 13		Rs. one hundred thirty nine and paise forty only
N T	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 including all lead and lift and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (1:6:12)	8.33 440	4400.6	Rs. Four thousand four hundred and paise sixty only
ω 0.7.8.0	Stone masonry work in Random Rubble masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: 6 sand)in foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 702,704,1202 and 1203 including all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	32.22 51	5197.2	Rs. Five thousand one hudred ninety seven and paise twenty only
4	Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining walls, breast walls revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub stuctur and super structre complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 704.6 and 1302.5 as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	53.25 372	3721.20	Rs. Three thousand Seven hundred twenty one and paise twenty only
5 F	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	19.38 12	1263.4	Rs. One thousand two hundred sixty three and paise forty only
5	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (in CC 1:5:10 with 15 % plums execpt form work	2.40 57	5771.8	Rs. Five thousand seven hundred seventy one and paise eighty only
	Total in figures			
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent
0.0	Quoted rate in gigure  Quoted rate in words			
		-		



	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	VTITNAUG				
0	Name of work:- R/R Damages on Thalout to Kalhani road up to Dhunju km. 0/0 to 11/0 (SH:-	m. 0/0 to 1	1/0 (SH:-	Ш	stimated Cost:- 49	Estimated Cost:- 499775.00
emo	Removal of slips in various RDs. Between km. 6/0 to 11/0)				Earnest Money: - 10	Earnest Money:- 10000.00
					Time:- Two Months	Time:- Two Months
S.No.	Description of item	Qty.			Rate in	Rate in Unit
Y-100-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00		3	Figure	e	re Words	
	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring	3995.00	125.10	.10	.10 Rs. One hundred twenty five and	
	and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material and other incidentials in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.				paise ten only	
	Total in figures					
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-		Per	Percent	cent	cent
	Quoted rate in figure					

Executive Engineer
Thalout Division (B&R)
H.P.P.W.D. Thalout



Nome	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  Work: B/B Damages on Bounchari to Kandha road Km 0/0 to 12/0 (SH:- R	JANTITY 0 (SH:- Re	moval of		Estimated Cost:- 49	Estimated Cost:- 497898.00
	Name of work:- R/R Damages on Bounchari to Kandha road Km 0/0 to 12/0 (SH:- Removal of Estimated Cost:- 49/898.00	0 (SH:- Re	3	oval of	oval of Estimated Cost: - 45	oval of Estimated Cost: - 49/898.00
. (	maining Don Batwasan km 0/0 to12/0)				Earnest Money:- 10	Earnest Money:- 10000.00
bs	Slips in valious Nos. Detween will vio to Ero)				Time:- One Month	Time:- One Month
ONO	Description of item	Qty.			Rate in	Rate in Unit
				Figure	Figure Words	
_	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring	3980.00		125.10	125.10 Rs. One hundred	- 1
)-	blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lifts as per technical				twenty five and paise ten only	twenty five and metre paise ten only
	other incidentials in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.					
	Total in figures					
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-			Percent	Percent	Percent
	Quoted rate in figure					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer
Thalout Division (B&R)
H.P.P.W.D. Thalout

ı		
۱	10	١
н		
1		
1		
1	_	
ı		
п	, A	1
н	-	۱
ı	_	
ı		
н	_	
П		۱
ı	-	
1	L.	
н		
L		١
L	_	
ı	1	
ı	-	
١	~	
г		۱
ı	_	۱
ı		
ш	-	
П	-	
ш	-	١
ı	-	
ı		
ı		
ı	<b>Barrier</b>	
ı		
ı	_	
ı		
ı		

No Sr Name of work:- RRD on Lambathach Shilhibagi Kalhani Kashoud Pandali Bakhali Pandoh road Portion Km. 36/0 to 62/0 (SH:- C/O B/wall in wire crtaes at RD 42/936.80 to 42/953.60) W 2 and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material with in all leads Providing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (Four millimetre) dia G.I.wire and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and techinical specification clause 305.1 and disposal of excavated earth lead up to 50 metre and lift up to 1.50 metre including carriage of joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg. (twenty five killogram) each as per hundred fifty millimetre) mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 (Ten) percent extra for laps and conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 150 mm x 150 mm (one hundred fifty millimetre x one excavated suitable material in all kind of soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts material and disposal upto all lead, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with including setting out, construction of shorting and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in (exceeing 30 cm in depth, 1.50 metre in width as well as 10 sqm. on plan) including getting out Earth work in excavation by mechnical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means over areas Description of item Quantity 120.95 15.12 159.52 2769.40 398.20 139.40 n figure Estimated Cost :- Rs. only Rs. Two thousand Rs. Three hundred Rupees One hundred nine and paise forty seven hundred sixty twenty only. ninety eight and paise forty only. thirty nine and paise Earnest Money :- Rs. Time :- One Month In word Cubic Metre Metre Cubic Cubic Per Per Metre Per 7300.00 363217.00 Total Unit 363217.00 334959.00 22237.00 6021.00 Amount

Executive Engineer, HPPWD, Thalout Thalout Division,

Ш		
	ı	
н		
П		
ш		
П	ı	
П		
ш		
н		
М		
ш		
н		
	l I	

	BILL OF QUANTITY					
Nan	Name of work:- C/O Thachi Bung Dhandeligad road Km. 0/0 to 7/0 (SH:- Construction of RCC Hume pipe culvert at RD	pipe culv	vert at RD	Estimated Cost:- Rs.	303784.00	.00
1/200)				Earnest Money :- Rs.	6100.00	٦
G.		688		Time: One Month	h	
No.	Description of item	Quantity	In figure	Rate In word	Unit	Amount
<u> </u>	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shorting and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto in all lead dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material in all kind of soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	55.75	398.20	Rupees Three hundred ninety eight and paise twenty only.	Per Cubic Metre	22200.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand :twelve graded stone aggregate) bedding of specified grade including shuttering complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	2.94	4400.60	Rupees Four thousand four hundred and paise sixty only	Per Cubic Metre	12938.00
ω	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement: three sand: six graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	3.52	5771.80	Rupees Five thousand seven hundred seventy one and paise eighty only.	Per Cubic Metre	20317.00
4	Stone masonry in cement mortar for sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702,704,1202 & 1204 coursed rubble masonry in cement mortar 1:5 (One cement : five sand) complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	11.37	6153.30	Rupees Six thousand one hundred fifty three and paise thirty only.	Per cubic metre	69963.00
رن د	Stone masonry in cement mortar for sub structure complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702,704,1202 & 1204 random rubble masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six sand) complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	15.18	5197.20	Rupees Five thousand one hundred ninety seven and paise twenty only.	Per cubic metre	78893.00
თ	Construction of Randum Rubble dry stone masonry as per MORD specification Clause 704.6 and 1302.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	14.98	3751.20	Rupees Three thousand seven hundred fifty one and paise twenty only	Per Cubic Metre	56193.00
7	Providing and laying 900mm (nine hundred millimetre) diametre reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (one cement : two sand) but excluding excavation, protection work, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	7.50	3622.80	Rupees Three thousand six hundred twenty two and paise eighty only	Per running metre	27171.00
00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand :ten graded stone aggregate) bedding of specified grade including shuttering complete within all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.96	4654.10	Rupees Four thousand six hundred fifty four and paise ten only	Per Cubic Metre	4468.00

		1
	10	9
	10 Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia (one hundred millimetre diametre) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge
	4.26	16
	1263.40	391.20
	1263.40 Rupees One thousand two hundred sixty three and paise forty only	391.20 Rupees Three hundred ninety one and paise twenty only
Total	Cubic Metre	Each
303784.00	5382.00	6259

Executive Engineer, Thalout Division , HPPWD, Thalout.

J			1	ı
í,	٩	į.	3	
ı		Ç	3	
	1	7	9	
ı		7		9
ч				

3/650	3/650 to 3/670).	ated R/wal	l at RD	3 0	99,57
2				Time :- One Month	ח
0 }	Description of item	Quantity		Rate	Unit
			In figure	in word	
-	specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and	71.93	398.20	Rs.Three hundred	Per
0.00	bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated ssuitable material ordinary soil and with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.			Ninety eight and paise twenty only	Cubic Metre
2	Providing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (Four	170 05	2760 40	1	
<u></u>	millimeter) dia G.I.wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 150 mm x 150 mm One hundred fifty into one hundred fifty millimeter) mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 (Ten ) persent extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg (twenty five kilograme) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 within all leads lifts, carriage of materials and other incidental complete.	170.05	2769.40	Rs.Two thousand seven hundred sixty nine and paise forty only	Per Cubic Metre
	Total in figures				
	Rate quote		Percent		
2 6	Outled rate in Words				
0	Quoted rate in words				
		2.			Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HP,PWD,Thalout

Nam	Name of work:- RRD on Sansoi to Kashna road Km 0/00 to 6/250 (SH: - C/o Crated R/wal	ted R/wal		Estimated Cost:- 4,99,774.00	99,774.00	
alon	alongwith Hume pipe culvert at RD 3/670 to 3/687.50).			Earnest Money :-10,000.00	,000.00	
2				Time :- One Month	3	
0 2	Description of item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
_	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical	80.91	398.20	Rs.Three hundred	Per	32218 00
		5-		Ninety eight and paise twenty only	Cubic	077 10:00
2	Providing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (Four millimeter) dia G.l.wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 150 mm x 150 mm One hundred fifty into one hundred fifty millimeter) mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 (Ten ) persent extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg (twenty five kilograme) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 within all leads, lifts, carriage of materials and other incidental complete.	144.55	2769.40	Rs.Two thousand seven hundred sixty nine and paise forty only	Per Cubic Metre	400317.00
ယ	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in 1:3:6 One cement: Six sand: Twelve Crushed/ stone aggregate ) 40mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge	4.94	5571.80	Rs. Five thousand five hundred seventy one and paise eighty only	Per Cubic Metre	27497.00
4	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand : eight graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. ( CC 1:4:8)	2.57	4891.60	Rs.four thousand eight hundred nitety one and paise sixty only	Per Cubic Metre	12571.00

	Т				s 0:
	Quoted rate in words	Quoted rate in gigure	Rate quoted by contractor +/-	Total in figures	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culvert on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excavation protection work, back filling, concrete and masonary work in head walls and paraplets clause 1108 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.
					7.50
			Percent		3622.80
	8				3622.80 Rs. three thousand six hundred twenty two and pasie eighty only
Executive Engine Thalout Division, HB PWD, Thalout					Per Runnung metre
Exegutive Engineer, Thalout Division, HB PWD, Thalout				499774.00	27171.00



# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

411805.00

20

and 3/550 to 3/560) Name of work:- RRD on Sansoi to Kashna road Km. 0/0 to 6/250 (SH:- C/O R/wall in wire crates at RD 3/310 to 3/325 Earnest Money:- Rs. 8300.00 Estimated Cost:- Rs.

				Tir
Sr	Description of item	Quantity	In figure	Rate
No.			In figure	In word
-	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and techinical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shorting and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material in all kind of soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	135.04	398.20	Rs. Three hundred ninety eight and paise twenty only
2	our millimetre) dia G.I.wire dred fifty millimetre x one percent extra for laps and five killogram) each as per f material with in all leads Charge.	124.56	2769.40	Rs. Two thousand seven hundred sixty nine and paise forty only
w	awing & technical on of Engineer-in-	10.35	1263.40	Rupees One thousand Per two hundred sixty Cubic three and paise forty Metre only
	Quoted rate in figures			
	Quoted rate in words			

Executive Engineer,
Thalout Division,
IPPWD, Thalout.

C	0
C	
-	Е
C	7
-	J
C	Ξ
	=
t	Ι,
111	-
2	2
~	2
C	=
	2
2	Z
	٦
	7
	3
	9

Name	Name of work:- RRD on Sansoi to Kashna road Km. 0/0 to 6/250 (SH:- C/O R/wall in wire crates at RD 1	at RD 1/590 to 1/610)	1/610)	Estimated Cost: Rs. 426152.00 Earnest Money: Rs. 8600.00	426152.0 8600.00	00
				Earnest Money :- Rs.	8600.00	
Sr	Description of item	Oliantity		Time :- One Month	Init	Amo
No.		Ludinity	In figure	In word	CIII	Amount
	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and techinical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shorting and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material in all kind of soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	95.90	398.20	Rs. Three hundred ninety eight and paise twenty only.	Per Cubic Metre	38187.00
2	Providing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (Four millimetre) dia G.I.wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 150 mm x 150 mm (one hundred fifty millimetre x one hundred fifty millimetre) mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 (Ten) percent extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg. (twenty five killogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	one and sper eads	2769.40	Rs. Two thousand seven hundred sixty nine and paise forty only	Per Cubic Metre	387965.00
	Quoted rate in figures				Total	426152.00
	One to the state of the state o					

Executive Engineer, Thalout Division , HPPWD, Thalout.

п			
	C	1	
П	0	•	7
П	2	_	
	Ē	7	
П	è		
П	7		•
	2		
	5	1	
	-	•	
	(		)
	×	Ŧ	į
1	4		2
	C		2
	٥	Þ	>
		Z	
	ī		3
			i
	×	÷	
		4	d
			C

and 18/485 to 18/497) Name of work:- RRD on Aut Takoli Prashar road Km. 0/0 to 27/0 (SH:- C/O R/wall in wire crates at RD 18/415 to 18/425 | Estimated Cost:- Rs. Earnest Money:- Rs. 6700.00 333464.00

				Time - One Month		
Sr	Description of item	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
No.			In figure	In word		
	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and techinical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious	84.70	398.20	Rs. Three hundred ninety eight and paise	Per Cubic	33728.00
	material and disposal upto all lead, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material in all kind of soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.				Metre	
2	Providing and laying of Boulder upron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (Four millimetre) dia G.I.wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 150 mm x 150 mm (one hundred fifty millimetre x one	105.07	2769.40	Rs. Two thousand seven hundred sixty	Per Cubic	290981.00
	hundred fifty millimetre) mesh (woven) diagonally) including 10 (Ten) percent extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less then 25 kg. (twenty five killogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.				Metre	
ω	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.93	1263.40	Rupees One thousand Per two hundred sixty Cub three and paise forty Met only	Per Cubic Metre	8755.00
					Total	333464.00
	Quoted rate in figures					
	Quoted rate in words					

Executive Engineer, Thalout Division, HPPWD,Thalout.

Earnest Money :-5.0		
Estimated Cost:- 2,	arasnar road km:0/00 to 27/00 (SH: - C/o crated R/wall at RD	n Aut Takon Parasnar
	SCCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	The second secon

ision.	Executive Engineer, Thalout Division,			-		
					Quoted rate in words	
			or occine		Quoted rate in gigure	
225725.00			Percent		Rate quoted by contractor +/-	
8717.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rs. One thousand two hundred sixty three and paise forty only	1263,40	6.90	3 Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retainling wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including all lead and lift and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	
202729.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rs.Two thousand seven hundred sixty nine and paise forty only	2769.40	73.20		
22996.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rs. Three hundred Ninety eight and paise twenty only	398.20	57.75	specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated ssuitable material ordinary soil and with in all lead and lift as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	
Amount	Onic	In word	In figure	accountry.		
		Data One Month		Ouantity	S.N Description of item	
	25,725.00	Earnest Money :-5,000.00 Time :- One Month	all at ND	FIGURE IV IV	6/450 to 6/465).	0



Name Remo	Name of work:- R/R Damages on Chhakidhar Dobha via Malai road Km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:Removal of slips in various RDs. Between km. 0/0 to 5/0)	Km 0/	Km 0/0 to 5/0 (S	Km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:-	,
					Time:- One Month
S.No.	Description of item	Qty.			Rate in
			Figure	are	ure Words
	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring	3982.50	12	125.10	5.10 Rs. One hundred
	blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material and				twenty five and paise ten only
	other incidentials in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.				
	Total in figures				
	Rate quoted by contractor +/-		Per	Percent	cent
	Quoted rate in figure				
	Quoted rate in words				

Exegutive Engineer
Thalout Division (B&R)
H.P.P.W.D. Thalout